FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 06-27-2006 103264762 103264762

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

. JAEET

Attorney Docket No.: 47260-5046

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FANUC LTD Address: 3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Internal Address: 141 May 29, 2006 A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) Name: Jeffrey G. Killian Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Customer No. 55694 Customer No. 55694 Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: DC. 71p: 20005-1209 Statement and Signature Other Signature June 22, 2006 Date Total Internal Address in June 22, 2006 Date Total Internal Address in June 22, 2006 Signature Total Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Customer No. 55691 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0573 Apposit Account No. 50-0573 Apposit Account N	To the Commissioner for Patents ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
Name: FANUC LTD					
Address: 3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional names of conveyance: Additional names of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No No No No No No N		Name: FANUC LTD			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	u ` ′				
Yes No		Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan			
Security Agreement					
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: (1-4) May 29, 2006	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: (1-4) May 29, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached: □Yes ☑No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Killian Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Customer No. 55694 Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey G. Killian, Reg. No. 50.891 Name of Person Signing Name and address Addre	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	☐ Yes ⊠ No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached: □Yes □No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Killian Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Customer No. 55694 Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey G. Killian, Reg. No. 50,891 Name of Person Signing B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Cotal number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0573 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) Internal Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209 9. Statement and Signature June 22, 2006 Date	If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Killian Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$\frac{\$\\$40.00}{\$\sqrt{\$\sq}\$}}}\$}					
Name: Jeffrey G. Killian Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00	Additional numbers attached: Yes No				
Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Customer No. 55694 Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey G. Killian, Reg. No. 50,891 Name of Person Signing Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0573 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Customer No. 55694 Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey G. Killian, Reg. No. 50,891 Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0573 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) June 22, 2006 Date	Name: Jeffrey G. Killian				
Customer No. 55694 Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey G. Killian, Reg. No. 50,891 Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0573 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) June 22, 2006 Date	Internal Address: DDINIVED DIDDLE & DEATH LID				
Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey G. Killian, Reg. No. 50,891 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing					
Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey G. Killian, Reg. No. 50,891 Name of Person Signing June 22, 2006 Date	Customer 110, 2507				
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey G. Killian, Reg. No. 50,891 Name of Person Signing June 22, 2006 Date	Street Address: 1500 K. Street, NW., Suite 1100	(Attach duphcate page if paying by deposit account)			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey G. Killian, Reg. No. 50,891 June 22, 2006 Name of Person Signing Date					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey G. Killian, Reg. No. 50,891 June 22, 2006				
	, ,				

06/23/2006 STEUMEL1 00000047 11472296

04 FC:8021

40.00 UP

DC\543886\1

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FANUC LTD			
ASSIGNEE's Namc(s)	3580, Shibokusa Az	a-Komanba, Oshino-m	ıra, Minamitsuru-gun,	
Address(es))	Yamanashi 401-0597	, Japan		
		,		
				
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt o transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e		ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign invention entitled	is and
Title of	CONTROL DEVICE FOR	SERVO DIE CUSHION		
nvention)				
	relating to International Patent Applicati	on PCT/JP /	and/or for which application for Letters	Patent
	of the United States was executed on eve	n date herewith or, if not so executed	. was:	
insert date	(a) executed on	_; [
f execution f application,	(b) filed on	,) is hereb	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified	-
not oncurrent)	Serial No/	i data, when known.		
	and to sold confloration and off Enterior De	security of the Heister Chater mated	se said application and any continuation, dis	vision.
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexaminat	tion application based thereon, for the	on said application and any continuation, div full term or terms for which the said Lette reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	:rs
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desirab neluding in the preparation and prose e, reissue, reexamination, or public us ed in relation to same, such acts to inc	without charge to but at the expense of said le or expedient, for securing, maintaining ar cution of said application(s) and the issuance proceeding, and in any litigation or other lude but not be limited to executing all pap ding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	nd :c of icgal
	(N WITNESS WHEREOF, the	e undersigned inventor(s) has (have) :	iffixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Sing sterres)	12 Yasusuke Ouashita (SIGNATURE)	Yasusuke Iwashita	May 29, 2006	
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
•	2 Tadashi Okthy	Tadashi Okita	May 29, 2006	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	11 m le kanonine	Hiroyuki Kawamura	May 29, 2006	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)	
	Je Himyuki Kawamura (SIGNATURE) Sateshi Ikai	Satoshi Ikai	May 29, 2006	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	G[SIGNATURE]	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	•
	to our consists	for a month	·- - 7	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)	
	(marie and and	for a managet	factor at	

PATENT REEL: 018024 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 06/22/2006